
THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the ltP October, 2024

N,. HCM/R-3/2018-E,tt-I1/ 2 1 5% ? ; The candidates of the Group – D Posts’

Recruitment Examination, 2023 who have been selected for appointment as Peon

or (Chowkidar)/(Chowkidar-cum-Sweeper)/(Chowkidar/Caretaker) or Sweeper in

the District Courts of Manipur, as per Notification of even No. dated 27th

September, 2024, are to report to the concerned Reporting Officers listed against

their names in ANNEXURE - I on or before 25th October, 2024 during office

hour.

’gr,
(KH. ArIT sINGH)

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Copy to:
1. The Principal Secretary to Hon’ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.

The Private Secretary to Hon’ble Mr. Justice A, Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court
of Manipur
The Private Secretary to Hon’ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge,
High Court of Manipur.

4. The Private Secretary to Hon’bte Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu, Judge, High
Court of Manipur.

5
6
7.

The Private Secretary to Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
The Commissioner (Law), Government of Manipur.
All the District & Sessions Judges/Judge, Special Courts/Judge, Family Courts,
Manipur/Addl. District & Sessions Judges/Addl. Sessions Judges, Manipur.
- They are requested to complete the necessary formalities for the

appointment at the earliest.
8. The Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Manipur.

\ ),/The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.
’ - He is requested to upload this Notification in the official website of this

Registry.
10. The Superintendent (Estt.-II), High Court of Manipur.
11. Notice Board/Guard File/Concerned File.
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ANNEXURE I
SI.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Roll
Number

00004

00053

00077

00078

00097

00119

00124

00136

00165

00192

00227

00250

00290

00346

00351

00435

00495

00558

00573

00574

00581

00652

00686

00723

00728

00774

00812

00824

00965

01003

01007

01014

01033

01073

01075

01134

01165

01176

Candidate’s Name

IVIAIBAM RAMANANDA SINGH

KHUNDRAKPAM SURAJMOHON SINGH

KHONGBANTABAM UTTAM SINGH

KHOISNAM SATISH SINGH

HEIGRUJAM RABICHANDRA SINGH

AMOM SANDEEP SINGH

NINGTHOUJAM BINODKUMAR SINGH

KHUNDRAKPAM AMARJIT SINGH

NINGTHOUJAM AJITKUMAR SINGH

W GOGENDRO SINGH

SANDIP YENGKHOIVI

NINGTHOUJAM ROBUS SINGH

OINAM DENNISH SINGH

BEDYA YUMNAM

BIKASH LEISHANGTHEM

BRAHMACHARIMAYUM ROCKY SHARMA

HIDAh4 HEROJIT SINGH

YUNUSH ALI

RAIKUMAR SANATOMBA SINGH

TAKHELCHANGBAM HAPPEY SHARMA

ANGOM KAPIL SINGH

GAIDIM GOLMEI

POUNAMBUAN PANMEI

MORUNG DANGSHAWA

GIDEON GANGMEI

SAFIN ANGOM

KP JOSEPH KANSAUWA MARING

ACHOM LENIN SINGH

THOKCHOM SHIBANAN DA SINGH

LAISHRAM SHANTIRANJAN MEITEI

SURAJ YENGKHOM

KHANGEMBAM BISHAN MEITEI

SANASAM RAIKUMAR SINGH

SOROKHAIBAM SAMANANDA SINGH

GAUTAM YUMKHAIBAM

RAINGAM NGALUNG

MOIRANGTHEM LANTHOI IVIEITEI

DAMKULUNG GANGMEI
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Reporting Officers

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

Judge, Special Court, NDPS

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

Judge, Family Court, Manipur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

Judge, Special Court, NDPS

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, tmphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Tamenglong

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

Judge, Special Court, NDPS

DIstrict & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Tamenglong

. y-i.



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

01227

01236

01244

01379

01442

01486

01491

01499

01503

01535

01602

01632

01651

01700

01747

01751

01771

01845

01905

01921

02004

02102

02124

02149

02201

02304

02388

02640

02810

02812

02813

02875

02887

03065

03461

03838

04207

04428

04572

04689

MANGTE MANGNEILEN KOM

THIYAM AMARJIT MEITEI

CHANGLO NULA ANAL

THAILUNGPOU GONMEI

KONTHOUJAM BIDYASAGAR SINGH

ELANGBAM ROSHAN SINGH

MARIM RINGLEN CHOTHE

MD. NURUL HAQUE

NANDEIBAM NONGPOKNGANBA

SHARMILA AWUNGSHI SHISHAK

OINAM KENEDY SINGH

PANGSHATABAM PREMESHWOR SiNGH

YENSENBAM MARINA CHANU

LAISHRAM DHANACHANDRA SINGH

THONGAM VHIMISHEN SINGH

MD. ABUL FAZAL KHAN

TAKHELLAMBAM ROHITCHANDRA SINGH

AHEIBAM DEBALA DEVI

M. DANIEL

ELANGBAM ICHAL DEVI

MAHAINGAM BARTHOLOMEW

PANTIPHULLU GOLMEI

DHARMATHING CHIPHANG

LAISHRAM ISHWARCHANDRA SINGH

KANGABAM SONA DEVI

SAPAM SURJIT SINGH

THOUNAOJAM HEMAN LUWANG

MK. JABIR HUSSAIN

AS MAYONPAM

YURSARI MASHANGVA

MACHINAO SUSU

MOIRANGTHEM NANDA SINGH

NONGTHOMBAM JOYSHREE DEVI

MERINA LANTHAM

ABUJAM SOMANANDA SINGH

YUMNAM SAPANA DEVI

ARIBAM KHERKESHWOR SHARMA

KHAMNAM JOHNSON SINGH

MAIBAM KENEDY SINGH

LANGPOKLAKPAM JAMSON SINGH
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District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Tamenglong

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

Judge, Family Court, Manipur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Judge, Family Court, Manipur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Imphat East

District & Sessions Judge, Thoubat

. Yz:



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

05155

05175

05269

05663

05821

05928

06031

06246

06457

06584

06816

06852

06969

07746

08047

08123

08386

08450

08453

08455

08464

08465

08468

08470

08471

08472

08488

08504

08518

08536

08567

08568

08591

08593

08693-P

08705-P

08744-P

08750-P

MD. HUSSAIN

KHANGEMBAM HEEYAISANA MEETEI

MD. NAWAZ SHARIF

LANGANGLUNGPOU GOLMEI

LEISHANGTHEM BINAKANTA SINGH

NONGTHOMBAM DEVANAND SINGH

DIANAEL THINGUJAM

CHINGANGBAM ORINA CHANU

GAIMEIPHUN

NONGMEIKAPAM BABLU SINGH

YAIKHOM AIOYKUMAR SINGH

K. HEISHIMDUN MARING

MONGJAM AKASH MEITEI

SUIVIIT PUKHRAM

SOMIPAM JAJO

WANGKHEIRAKPAM JOHNYMEETEI

SARANGTHEM NELSON SINGH

PAOMINLIEN GANGTE

MAIKHO NGAOPUNI

LAMMINSEI TUBOI

CHONMINLUN HANGSHING

PAOGOULEN KILONG

ROSELYN LHINGPICHONG

R TH HRANGAO BLESSON POU

PAOLENLAL LHOUVUM

SEIMINLALSINGSIT

PHOIBE. E

GAISINGAM DANGMEI

CH. ROKHU POU

NEHMINTHANG KIPGEN

THOIDINGJAM JAYAMAND SINGH

S LALLIANSANG

SEHGOULEN GUITE

MICHAEL LUPHENG

GUASAMYILE NEWME

LOUREMBAM ROMEN SINGH

ADHIKARIMAYUM AMAANAT SHARMA

AHANTHEM CHANDRAKUMAR SINGH

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

Judge, Special Court, NDPS

Judge, Special Court, NDPS

District & Sessions Judge, Tamenglong

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

Judge, Family Court, Manipur

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

Judge, Family Court, Manipur

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul

Judge, Special Court, NDPS

District & Sessions Judge, !mphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Ctrurachandpur

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East

District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Senapati

District & Sessions Judge, Tamenglong

District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West

Judge, Family Court, Manipur

Judge, Special Court, NDPS
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